Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Type: Checks for TRS
Check Numbers: All

Funds: 001 to 950

Bartholomew County

Check Dates: 6/25/2018 to 6/25/2018
Payment Batches: 1 to 39195

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
06/25/2018 Debra Settle 38684 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $69.62 0000422028
06/25/2018 Boyce Forms/Systems 38684 001-01-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $2,942.50 0000422060
06/25/2018 Indiana Stamp Co., Inc. 38684 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $109.26 0000422115
06/25/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 38684 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $150.74 0000422199
06/25/2018 U S Postal Service 38684 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $4,000.00 0000422208

Department CLERK Total: $7,272.12

Department: AUDITOR
06/25/2018 Kimberly K Thompson 38684 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $26.00 0000422133
06/25/2018 Kimberly K Thompson 38684 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $10.35 0000422133
06/25/2018 Kimberly K Thompson 38684 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $34.89 0000422133

Department AUDITOR Total: $71.24

Department: SHERIFF
06/25/2018 Brandon Slate 38684 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $141.00 0000422029
06/25/2018 Beck Rocker, P.C. 38684 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $1,764.00 0000422052
06/25/2018 Cline, King & King P C 38684 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $129.12 0000422077
06/25/2018 Columbus Regional Health Physicians, LLC 38684 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $31.50 0000422083
06/25/2018 First Financial Bank Trust Department 38684 001-05-01-22 (EMPLOYEE PENSION) $444,426.00 0000422097
06/25/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 38684 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $15.00 0000422099
06/25/2018 Frank Anderson Tire Co Inc 38684 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $73.50 0000422099
06/25/2018 Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company 38684 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $3,024.00 0000422104
06/25/2018 Prestige Printing Inc 38684 001-05-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $21.75 0000422165
06/25/2018 Protective Training Svcs., Lic 38684 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $500.00 0000422166
06/25/2018 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 38684 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $123.54 0000422170
06/25/2018 Ray O'Herron Co Inc 38684 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $63.99 0000422170
06/25/2018 Scott Andrews 38684 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $210.00 0000422179
06/25/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38684 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $61.44 0000422188
06/25/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38684 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $53.14 0000422188
06/25/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38684 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $93.61 0000422188
06/25/2018 Top Dog Car Wash 38684 001-05-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $596.00 0000422205
06/25/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38684 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $339.80 0000422209
06/25/2018 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 38684 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $53.90 0000422209
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-05-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $2,013.68 0000422210
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/25/2018 Workplace Occupational & Wellness 38684 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $136.00 0000422215

Department SHERIFF Total: $453,870.97

Department: CORONER
06/25/2018 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 38684 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,774.00 0000422065
06/25/2018 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 38684 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,700.00 0000422065
06/25/2018 Charles T Deweese 38684 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000422067
06/25/2018 Charles T Deweese 38684 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000422067
06/25/2018 Charles T Deweese 38684 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000422067
06/25/2018 Charles T Deweese 38684 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000422067
06/25/2018 Charles T Deweese 38684 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000422067
06/25/2018 Clayton Nolting 38684 001-07-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $119.98 0000422076
06/25/2018 James F Frederick 38684 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422123
06/25/2018 James F Frederick 38684 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422123
06/25/2018 James F Frederick 38684 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422123
06/25/2018 James F Frederick 38684 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422123
06/25/2018 James F Frederick 38684 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422123
06/25/2018 James F Frederick 38684 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000422123
06/25/2018 National Medical services, Inc. 38684 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,000.00 0000422157
06/25/2018 Thomas D Barrett Il 38684 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000422204
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-07-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $100.19 0000422211

Department CORONER Total: $6,374.17

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
06/25/2018 James A Shoaf, Attorney At Law Pc 38684 001-11-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,500.00 0000422122
06/25/2018 The Office Shop, Inc 38684 001-11-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $14.48 0000422199
06/25/2018 Top Dog Car Wash 38684 001-11-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $6.00 0000422205
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $199.75 0000422211

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $1,720.23

Department: OE P
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-18-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $149.92 0000422211

Department O E P Total: $149.92

Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-19-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $39.95 0000422211

Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $39.95

Department: VOTERS' REGISTRATION
06/25/2018 Speedy Shred 38684 001-22-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $49.00 0000422186
06/25/2018 U S Postal Service 38684 001-22-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $2,000.00 0000422208

Department VOTERS' REGISTRATION Total: $2,049.00

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
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Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/25/2018 Cherie Trimpe 38684 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $65.74 0000422068
06/25/2018 ICC Business Products 38684 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $496.00 0000422112
06/25/2018 Purdue Univ. - Coop Ext. 38684 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $5.15 0000422167
06/25/2018 Purdue Univ. - Coop Ext. 38684 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $982.30 0000422167
06/25/2018 Quill Corp. 38684 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $107.91 0000422168
06/25/2018 Quill Corp. 38684 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $35.97 0000422168

Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total: $1,693.07

Department: PARK BOARD
06/25/2018 Adam Fish 38684 001-25-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,135.00 0000422035
06/25/2018 AT&T 38684 001-25-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $60.61 0000422041
06/25/2018 John Deere Financial 38684 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $19.98 0000422127
06/25/2018 John Deere Financial 38684 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $221.56 0000422127
06/25/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 38684 001-25-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $319.31 0000422134
06/25/2018 Koorsen Protection Serv. Inc 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $259.90 0000422136
06/25/2018 Lee Supply Corp 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $1,680.30 0000422139
06/25/2018 Lovelace Electric Co Inc 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $408.59 0000422141
06/25/2018 Lowe's 38684 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $91.08 0000422142
06/25/2018 Lowe's 38684 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $351.66 0000422142
06/25/2018 MacAllister Machinery 38684 001-25-03-70 (RENTALS) $1,305.25 0000422143
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $63.18 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $162.47 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $5.67 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $93.22 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $69.99 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $22.97 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) ($20.41) 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-04-41 (Dunn's Restroom ) $153.85 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $127.15 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-25-02-21 (REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES) $51.16 0000422147
06/25/2018 Pete Grimm 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $300.00 0000422161
06/25/2018 Pete Grimm 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $60.00 0000422161
06/25/2018 Pete Grimm 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $300.00 0000422161
06/25/2018 Rumpke Of Indiana Inc 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $65.42 0000422175
06/25/2018 Rumpke Of Indiana Inc 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $199.35 0000422175
06/25/2018 Small Engines Of Seymour 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $111.71 0000422183
06/25/2018 Sunbelt Rentals / Nations Rent 38684 001-25-03-70 (RENTALS) $120.70 0000422194
06/25/2018 Taylorsville Tire Co., Inc. 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $173.25 0000422195
06/25/2018 Wright Implement 1, LLC 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $304.01 0000422216
06/25/2018 Wright Implement 1, LLC 38684 001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $41.39 0000422216

Department PARK BOARD Total: $8,258.32

Department: VETERANS' SERVICE
06/25/2018 Gilpin Monument Inc 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $100.00 0000422022
06/25/2018 Virginia A Scheller 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422027
06/25/2018 Marilyn K Rathsman 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422031
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Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
06/25/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422046
06/25/2018 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422046
06/25/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422125
06/25/2018 Jewell-Rittman Family Home 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422125
06/25/2018 Norman Funeral Home 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422160
06/25/2018 Norman Funeral Home 38684 001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00 0000422160
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $30.01 0000422211

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total: $1,730.01

Department: WEIGHTS & MEASURES
06/25/2018 Top Dog Car Wash 38684 001-28-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $20.00 0000422205
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-28-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $39.95 0000422211

Department WEIGHTS & MEASURES Total: $59.95

Department: COUNTY COUNCIL
06/25/2018 Chris D Monroe 38684 001-29-03-11 (COUNTY COUNCIL ATTORNEY) $625.00 0000422069
06/25/2018 Waggoner,Irwin,Scheele&Assoc Inc. 38684 001-29-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $500.00 0000422212

Department COUNTY COUNCIL Total: $1,125.00

Department: COMMISSIONERS
06/25/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $14.69 0000422044
06/25/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $114.74 0000422044
06/25/2018 AutoZone Stores LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $21.99 0000422044
06/25/2018 Bartholomew County Treasurer 38684 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $233.95 0000422049
06/25/2018 Bartholomew County Treasurer 38684 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $49.22 0000422050
06/25/2018 Bob Poynter 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $597.60 0000422058
06/25/2018 Col. Area Chamber Of Commerce 38684 001-30-03-90 (MEMBERSHIP DUES) $400.00 0000422078
06/25/2018 Columbus In. Philharmonic 38684 001-30-03-01 (CONSULTANT SERVICES) $6,800.00 0000422080
06/25/2018 DLZ Indiana Inc 38684 001-30-03-01 (CONSULTANT SERVICES) $1,350.14 0000422090
06/25/2018 DLZ Indiana Inc 38684 001-30-03-01 (CONSULTANT SERVICES) $1,950.00 0000422090
06/25/2018 Interstate Battery Systems Inc 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $135.31 0000422119
06/25/2018 Larry Kleinhenz 38684 001-30-03-21 (TRAVEL) $766.08 0000422137
06/25/2018 Napa Auto Parts 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $114.74 0000422156
06/25/2018 Napa Auto Parts 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $223.16 0000422156
06/25/2018 Napa Auto Parts 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $91.56 0000422156
06/25/2018 Premier Ag Coop Inc 38684 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $22,886.40 0000422164
06/25/2018 Shell Fleet Plus 38684 001-30-02-30 (GASOLINE & OIL) $481.55 0000422181
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $15.79 0000422201
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $2.58 0000422201
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $220.06 0000422201
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $24.12 0000422201
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $39.12 0000422201
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $150.76 0000422201
06/25/2018 The Parts House LLC 38684 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $7.29 0000422201
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-30-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $772.63 0000422211
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Department COMMISSIONERS Total: $37,463.48

Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT
06/25/2018 Bartholomew County Treasurer 38684 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $95.81 0000422049
06/25/2018 Bender Lumber Company, Inc. 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2,098.00 0000422053
06/25/2018 Bender Lumber Company, Inc. 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) ($953.60) 0000422053
06/25/2018 Best Way Disposal 38684 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $461.00 0000422056
06/25/2018 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 38684 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $26.00 0000422062
06/25/2018 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 38684 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $35.00 0000422062
06/25/2018 Central Sheet Metal 38684 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $4,991.00 0000422066
06/25/2018 Columbus Industrial Electric Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $15.03 0000422081
06/25/2018 Grainger Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $79.44 0000422106
06/25/2018 Grainger Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $215.63 0000422106
06/25/2018 Jackson Systems, LLC 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $274.00 0000422121
06/25/2018 John A Becker Company 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $42.72 0000422126
06/25/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $118.35 0000422134
06/25/2018 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $12,914.90 0000422134
06/25/2018 Lowe's 38684 001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $521.55 0000422142
06/25/2018 Lowe's 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $592.31 0000422142
06/25/2018 MacAllister Machinery 38684 001-31-03-70 (RENTALS) $3,346.00 0000422143
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $135.93 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.99 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $27.97 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $17.34 0000422147
06/25/2018 Sherwin Williams Co 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $36.89 0000422182
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $19.98 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $9.70 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $55.00 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $10.47 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $16.24 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $10.27 0000422184
06/25/2018 The Kroot Corporation 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $85.45 0000422198
06/25/2018 The Kroot Corporation 38684 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $221.11 0000422198
06/25/2018 Verizon Wireless 38684 001-31-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $239.70 0000422211

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $25,763.18

Department: JAIL
06/25/2018 Ace Welding & Machine, Inc. 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $170.00 0000422034
06/25/2018 Advanced Corr. Healthcare, Inc 38684 001-32-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $22,956.57 0000422036
06/25/2018 Atom Water Treatment 38684 001-32-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000422042
06/25/2018 Best Plumbing Specialties Inc 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $315.24 0000422055
06/25/2018 Bob Barker Co Inc 38684 001-32-02-30 (BLOODBORNE PATHOGENS SUPP) $916.65 0000422057
06/25/2018 Bob Barker Co Inc 38684 001-32-02-30 (BLOODBORNE PATHOGENS SUPP) $668.25 0000422057
06/25/2018 Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $1,110.99 0000422073
06/25/2018 Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $196.00 0000422073
06/25/2018 Circle R Mechanical Contr. Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $738.00 0000422073
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06/25/2018 CKS Company, Inc. 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $374.80 0000422075
06/25/2018 CKS Company, Inc. 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $88.98 0000422075
06/25/2018 Columbus Industrial Electric Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $431.64 0000422081
06/25/2018 Columbus Industrial Electric Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $5.44 0000422081
06/25/2018 Dunlap & Co Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $4,353.11 0000422092
06/25/2018 Galls Inc 38684 001-32-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $40.00 0000422100
06/25/2018 Hillyard Inc 38684 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) ($79.72) 0000422110
06/25/2018 Hillyard Inc 38684 001-32-02-21 (JAIL OPERATING SUPPLIES) $386.99 0000422110
06/25/2018 Hillyard Inc 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $89.04 0000422110
06/25/2018 Hillyard Inc 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,397.60 0000422110
06/25/2018 Hobart 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $177.00 0000422111
06/25/2018 Indiana Technical Service 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $162.50 0000422117
06/25/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 38684 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $411.72 0000422135
06/25/2018 Klosterman Baking Company 38684 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $275.30 0000422135
06/25/2018 Lowe's 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $20.88 0000422142
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $27.95 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.28 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $10.37 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $82.40 0000422147
06/25/2018 Menard, Inc. 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $145.16 0000422147
06/25/2018 Motion Industries Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $47.54 0000422154
06/25/2018 Safeguard Business Systems 38684 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $175.00 0000422176
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $291.34 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $32.91 0000422184
06/25/2018 South Central Co Inc 38684 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $20.64 0000422184
06/25/2018 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 38684 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $26.11 0000422188